
ST OCK WE L L E NGI NEE R S . CO M /  60 5. 33 8. 66 68 /  SI OUX  F A L L S  /  YA NK T ON

E NG I N E E R I N G   /  L A N D S C A P E  A R C H I T E C T U R E  /  S U R V E Y I N G

 

 
 
 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
 
Project: Marshall Aquatic Center – Phase 1 Stockwell Project No.: 21045
 
This is an Amendment to the Agreement for Professional Services (hereinafter “Agreement”)  dated May 21, 2021, by and between 
STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC., 801 North Phillips Avenue, Suite 100, Sioux Falls, SD 57104, (hereinafter “Engineer”) and  CITY 
OF MARSHALL, (hereinafter “Client”), for the above mentioned project. Revisions to the Agreement are as described below. 
 
Client   City of Marshall  Amendment No. 3
 344 W Main Street
 Marshall, MN 56258 
 

Attachments: Rendering of revised design & jet video. 

 
Scope of Services: Client hereby agrees to retain Engineer to perform the following Services to create a more dynamic 
Splash Pad with control sequences for certain jets and other splash play features per direction from donor and Owner after 60% 
design submittal approval.  Jet sequences would create a timed and sequenced pattern throughout the splash pad of variable 
ground spray heights that give the appearance of moving water throughout the splash pad, similar to destination plaza fountains.  
Work necessary to complete the design involves adding additional control panels, additional valves, additional valve vault, and 
redesign of splash pad spray features and patterns to provide space for the variable water jets.

 
Compensation: In consideration of the change in Work, compensation shall be amended as follows: 

 Original Agreement Amount: $193,200.00 
 Net Previous Amendments (No. 1 thru 2): $2,019,100.00 
 Current Agreement Amount: $2,212,300.00 
 Change this Amendment: $18,000.00 
 New Agreement Amount: $2,230,300.00 
 
 
Client and Stockwell hereby amend the Agreement as set forth within. In all other respects, the original Agreement is to remain 
unchanged and in full force between the undersigned. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement is accepted on the date last written below, subject to the terms and conditions above 
stated and the provisions set forth herein. 
 
CLIENT     

 
Signed:  
 
Name (printed):  
 
Title:   
 
Date:  

STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC. 
 
Signed:  
 
Name (printed): Jon Brown, P.E.  
 
Title: President  
 
Date:  

 



dlocke
Cloud+

dlocke
Cloud+
ADDED VARIABLE HEIGHT SEQUENCED SPRAY JETS. LIGHTS NOT INCLUDED AND ARE SHOWN FOR CLARITY PURPOSES.

dlocke
Cloud+

dlocke
Cloud+
ADDED VARIABLE HEIGHT SEQUENCED SPRAY JETS. LIGHTS NOT INCLUDED AND ARE SHOWN FOR CLARITY PURPOSES.

dlocke
Text Box
PROPOSED UPGRADED SPLASH PAD



dlocke
Image

dlocke
Text Box
PREVIOUS SPLASH PAD DESIGN

dlocke
Cloud+

dlocke
Cloud+
SPRAY AMENITIES ARE STATIC.  ONE STANDARD WATER HEIGHT PER FEATURE AND ONE SPRAY PATTERN.  CANNOT BE SEQUENCED WITH EACHOTHER TO CREATE A PATTERN OF SPRAYS/HEIGHTS FOR VIEWING AND INTERACTION.


